
Project:

DATE OF ISSUANCE:

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ONE (1

U LATERAL PHASE 2 -ALAMO ROAD CROSSING DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

10/25/2011 EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/18/2011

OWNER: Hidalgo County Precinct No. 2
OWNER'S CONTRACT NO: C-10-360-12-13

CONTRACTOR. O.G. Construction Co., LLC
4021 N. Closner Blvd.

Edinburg, Texas 78541

ENGINEER: Raul E. Sesin, PE
Planning Administrator
Hidaldo County Planning Department
1304 South 25th Street

Edinburg, Texas 78539

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Reason for Change Order:

Description:

Attachments:

Design was modified and the proposed pipe was not used due to the County
excavating the ditch.
Only used half of the Temporary Asphalt Section

Temporary Asphalt Section (58,000.00) - CREDIT $4,000.00
337 feet of 48" RJ -RCP CL III (Unit Price 570.00)
337 feet of 12" Gravel Bedding for 48" RCP & 5' x 2' Box (Unit Price 538.00)
337 feet of Trench Protection (Unit Price S5.00)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

$ 171,693.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract Time for

Substantial Completion: 120

calendar days or dates

Net Changes from previous Change Order
S

Net Change from previous Change Orders

0

calendar days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$ 171,693.00

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion: 120

calendar days or dates

Net Increase(decrease) of this Change Order
$ (42,081.00)

Net Increase(decrease) of this Change Order
0

calendar days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

5 129,612.00

Net % increase(decrease)from

original contract price.

-24.51%

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

Substantial Completion:

X
120

calendar days or dales

ACCEPIERiiCOMMaflDED^

By:

Date:

K '/

Enigijeer (Authorized/Signature)

I

APPROVED:

By:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Date:

By:
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: /1> /Zti/if

Exhibit E-B



Estimate Quantity Update Worksheet

Colonia:

Roadway: ALAMO ROAD
Control:

Project No: 2010-360-11 -24-MSS
County: HIDALGO
Est No: 2

Work Type: DRAINAGE
Limits:

From:27-JuM1
To: 31-Aug-11

DESCRIPTION

(901)ADMINISTRATIVE

(902) PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

(903) CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING

(904) RIGHT-OF-WAY

BASE BID

S' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX
TYPE "C" INLET

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN

Contractor

Contract Price:

Work Done this Mo.:

% Complete:

PROJECT

QTY

12"GRAVELBEDDING FOR5' X 4' RCB PERPLAN LF
CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILLAS PER PLAN"
TEMPORARY ASPHALT SECTION
TRENCH PROTECTION

3-1/2" HMAC TYPE "Q"W/ PRIME COAT
13"FLEXBASE

4" YELLOW CENTER LINE. 4" WHITE EOGE LINE
1-1/T PLANING OF EXISTING ASPHALT SECTION

ALTERNATE #1 BID

48" RJ-RCP CL III

GATE STRUCTURE AND APPUTANCES
12" GRAVEL BEDDING FOR 48" RCP
TRENCH PROTECTION

REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING IRRIGATION LINI
ALTERNATE #2 BID

48" RJ-RCP CL III

30" RJ-RCP CL III

5' X 21 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (14' -160
JUNCTION BOX FOR S' X 2' RCB

12"GRAVEL BEDDING FOR 48"RCP & 5' X 2' BO>
TRENCH PROTECTION

CHANGE ORDER DEDUCT

Total to Date

Drainage:

Total

Prepared and Checked By:

SY

EA

EA

EA

LF

LF

EA

LF

30-Sep-11

O.G. CONSTRUCTION CO.. LLC
$171,693.00

$0.00

75.49%

Date Began: 4/14/2011
Contract Time: 120

Time Charged: 120
% Time Used: 100.00%

FIRST MONTH SECOND MONTH

Project
Amount

MONTHLY

QUANTITY

QTY to

Date

$150.00 $33.600.00

$1.500.00

$8.00
$1.500.00

$10.00

$32.00

$22.00

$1,000.00
$30.00

$110.00

$7.500.00
$38.00

$70.00

$5.00

$1.792.00
$5,600.00
$8,000.00
$2.240.00

$2.144.00
$1,474.00
$1,000.00
$4,680.00

Monthly Totals:

ADMINISTRATIVE (901)
PRELIMINARYENGINEERING(902)

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING (903)'
RIGHT-OF-WAY (904)

DRAINAGE:

Item Cost

(Monthly)

$1.500.00

$1.792.00
$5.600.00

$4.000.00

$2,240.00

$1.474.00
$1.000.00
$4.680.00

$8.800.00
$0.00

$12.000.00

$7,828.00

$1.030.00

$120.848.00

MONTHLY

QUANTITY

1.000

6.000

8.000

QTY to

Date

Item Cost

(Monthly)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$880.00

$7.500.00
$304.00

$80.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8.764.00

THIRD MONTH

MONTHLY

QUANTITY

QTY to

Date

Item Cost

(Monthly)

BALANCE TO FINISH

Quantity to Date

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$23.590.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12.806.00
$1.685.00

•$42.081.00


